UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA Table 6

JUNE 2018 LEWISTON LAKE DAILY OPERATIONS RUN DATE: July 16, 2018
DAY ELEV STORAGE COMPUTED* —— RELEASE-CFS. ——— EVAPORATION

ACRE-FEET INFLOW ——— RWVER —————— JUDGE 2
INLAKE CHANGE C.FS. POWER  OUTLETS SPILL FRANCISCARR C.FS. INCHES
(1) POWERPLANT
14.420

1 1.901.83 14,532 +112 1.513 0 170 1.182 104 1 13
2 1.901.73 14.457 -75 1.219 0 170 1.067 14 6 28
3 1.901.54 14.315 -142 1.489 0 170 1.035 349 7 30
4 1.901.36 14.180 -135 1.818 0 170 964 749 3 13
5 1.900.88 13.823 -357 1.626 0 108 999 687 12 53
6 1.900.92 13.852 +29 2.074 0 60 1.278 716 5 23
7 1.901.67 14.412 +560 1.960 0 60 1.290 322 6 25
8 1.901.10 13.986 -426 2.856 0 60 1.152 1.851 8 35
9 1.901.04 13.941 -45 2.946 0 60 1.000 1.904 5 24
10 1.900.72 13.705 -236 2.663 0 60 967 1.748 7 32
11 1.901.26 14.105 +400 2.588 0 60 839 1.483 4 18
12 1.900.99 13.904 -201 2.891 0 60 794 2.132 6 29
13 1.900.87 13.815 -89 2.658 0 60 734 1.901 8 38
14 1.900.93 13.859 +44 2.727 0 60 720 1.918 7 32
15 1.901.38 14.195 +336 2.904 0 60 685 1.984 6 29
16 1.901.66 14.405 +210 2.730 0 60 633 1.925 6 29
17 1.901.08 13.971 -434 2.341 0 60 625 1.866 9 40
18 1.900.97 13.889 -82 2.251 0 60 594 1.634 4 20
19 1.901.10 13.986 +97 2.557 0 60 549 1.894 5 22
20 1.901.16 14.031 +45 2.560 0 60 542 1.929 6 27
21 1.901.11 13.993 -38 2471 0 60 513 1.908 9 40
22 1.901.32 14.150 +157 2.545 0 60 481 1.918 7 30
23 1.901.60 14.360 +210 2.591 0 60 466 1.952 7 33
24 1.901.40 14.210 -150 2421 0 60 440 1.987 10 44
25 1.900.57 13.595 -615 2,107 0 60 426 1.924 7 33
26 1.901.53 14.307 +712 2.823 0 60 413 1.982 9 41
27 1.901.42 14.225 -82 2.451 0 60 411 2.013 8 36
28 1.901.34 14.165 -60 2.447 0 60 410 2.000 7 30
29 1.901.49 14.278 +113 2.440 0 60 401 1.915 7 34
30 1.901.60 14.360 +82 2.478 0 60 396 1.974 7 33
TOTALS -60 71.145 0 2.288 22.006 46.683 199 9.14

ACRE-FEET -60 141.116 0 4538 43.649 92.596 395

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES AND EVAPORATION.
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE.

SUMMARY
RELEASE (ACRE-FEET)

TOTAL POWER 0 JUDGE FRANCIS CARR POWERPLANT 92,596
TOTAL RIVER 48,187 TOTAL RELEASE 140,783



